
#  Missouri (2-2) -vs- #  Florida Atlantic (2-2)
02/17/2026 at Boca Raton, FL (FAU Baseball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Smith, Kyzer (1-0)
Loss: Rosand, Sam (0-1)
Save: Boully, Bryan (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: AJ Lostaglio First: Brandon Henson Third Base: Dario Riverio 
Start: 6:35 PM   Time: 2:38   Attendance: 564   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Missouri 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 4 2
Florida Atlantic 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 8 0

Missouri 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Macon, Tyler cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Woita, Jase 1b 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Seals, Pierre rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Serna, Mateo c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Patterson, Chris 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Parker, Sam PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    George, Jamal PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ward, Blaize 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Benson, Cameron dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Frost, Isaiah lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Goldbeck, Gehrig ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Dohrmann, JD p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Drew, Kadden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rosand, Sam p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 4 2 3 8 4

HR: Woita, Jase (1)
CS: Frost, Isaiah (1)
E: Macon, Tyler (1); Serna, Mateo (1)

Florida Atlantic 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lipsey, Marshall cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Patten, Brett rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Romano, Nick 3b 3 1 1 2 1 2 0
Leroux, Brando ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Perazza, Michael lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Ward, Patrick 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Moronta, Xavier dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Gramesty, TJ c 1 0 0 1 2 1 0
Martinez, John 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 5
    Smith, Kyzer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Boully, Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 8 4 4 8 7

2B: Patten, Brett (1)
HR: Romano, Nick (1)
SF: Gramesty, TJ (1)
SB: Patten, Brett (1)

Missouri IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dohrmann, JD 5.0 5 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 0 18 22 6 3 80
Drew, Kadden 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 18
Rosand, Sam (L, 0-1) 2.1 2 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 0 47
Totals 8 4 3 4 8 0 0 0 0 30 35 11 4 145

Florida Atlantic IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adetuyi, Kide 5.1 3 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 18 20 4 7 82
Smith, Kyzer (W, 1-0) 2.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 4 34
Boully, Bryan (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 18
Totals 4 2 2 3 8 1 0 0 0 30 33 7 11 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Missouri - Top of 1st UM FAU
Macon,Tyler grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Woita,Jase flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 0 0
Seals,Pierre grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 0 0

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 1st UM FAU
Lipsey,Marshall grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Patten,Brett walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Romano,Nick struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 0 0
Patten,Brett stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Serna,Mateo (E2). 0 0
Leroux,Brando struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0

Missouri - Top of 2nd UM FAU
Serna,Mateo lined out to the left side of the infield putout by ss (2-2 SBKB). 0 0
Patterson,Chris struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 0
Ward,Blaize grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 0 0

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 2nd UM FAU
Perazza,Michael lined out to short (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Ward,Patrick singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Moronta,Xavier popped up to third base (0-0). 0 0
Gramesty,TJ walked (3-2 BSSBFBB); Ward,Patrick advanced to second base. 0 0
Martinez,John struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0

Missouri - Top of 3rd UM FAU
Benson,Cameron flied out to rf (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Frost,Isaiah walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 0
Frost,Isaiah out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 0
Goldbeck,Gehrig walked (3-2 FKBBBB). 0 0
Macon,Tyler struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 0

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 3rd UM FAU
Lipsey,Marshall singled to shallow center field (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Lipsey,Marshall out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Patten,Brett flied out to right center putout by cf (0-2 FF). 0 0
Romano,Nick struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 0 0

Missouri - Top of 4th UM FAU
Woita,Jase grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 SBKB). 0 0
Seals,Pierre singled in the infield (0-1 K). 0 0
Serna,Mateo struck out swinging (0-2 KKS); Seals,Pierre advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 0
Patterson,Chris grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 0 0

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 4th UM FAU
Leroux,Brando grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Perazza,Michael singled up the middle (3-2 BFBKBF). 0 0
Ward,Patrick singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 KS); Perazza,Michael advanced to second base. 0 0
Moronta,Xavier singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-1 F); Perazza,Michael scored from second base;
Ward,Patrick advanced from first base to third base on a fielding error by Macon,Tyler (E8). 0 1
Gramesty,TJ sacrifice fly to deep center field putout by cf, RBI (0-2 KF); Ward,Patrick scored, unearned;
Moronta,Xavier advanced to second base. 0 2



Martinez,John struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBS). 0 2
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri - Top of 5th UM FAU
Ward,Blaize struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 2
Benson,Cameron popped up to 2b (1-2 FFB). 0 2
Frost,Isaiah grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-1 BSB). 0 2

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 5th UM FAU
Lipsey,Marshall grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Patten,Brett lined out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Romano,Nick walked (3-2 KBKBBB). 0 2
Leroux,Brando lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 2

Missouri - Top of 6th UM FAU
Goldbeck,Gehrig grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F). 0 2
Macon,Tyler infield singled in the infield (2-1 SBB). 0 2
Woita,Jase homered to deep right field, 2RBI (3-2 BKSBB); Macon,Tyler scored from first base. 2 2
FAU pitching change: Smith,Kyzer replaces Adetuyi,Kide. 2 2
Seals,Pierre lined out to rf (1-2 BSK). 2 2
Serna,Mateo grounded out to first base, 1b to p (1-2 KKBF). 2 2

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 6th UM FAU
UM pitching change: Drew,Kadden replaces Dohrmann,JD. 2 2
Perazza,Michael infield singled to first base (2-1 BKB). 2 2
Ward,Patrick popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (1-2 KFB). 2 2
Moronta,Xavier grounded out to the infield, c to 1b (3-1 KBBB); Perazza,Michael advanced to second base. 2 2
Gramesty,TJ walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 2
UM pitching change: Rosand,Sam replaces Drew,Kadden. 2 2
Martinez,John flied out to rf (1-2 BKK). 2 2

Missouri - Top of 7th UM FAU
Patterson,Chris struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 2 2
Ward,Blaize flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 2 2
Benson,Cameron singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 FBBK). 2 2
Frost,Isaiah grounded out to the infield, c to 1b, bunt (0-0). 2 2

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 7th UM FAU
Lipsey,Marshall struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKFBS). 2 2
Patten,Brett doubled down the right field line (2-2 BKFB). 2 2
Romano,Nick homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Patten,Brett scored from second base. 2 4
Leroux,Brando struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBFS). 2 4
Perazza,Michael lined out to rf (2-2 BBFF). 2 4

Missouri - Top of 8th UM FAU
Goldbeck,Gehrig grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 FBB). 2 4
Macon,Tyler grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-0). 2 4
Woita,Jase struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBKS). 2 4

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 8th UM FAU
Ward,Patrick fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (3-2 BBKBF). 2 4
Moronta,Xavier fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by c (2-2 BFFB). 2 4
Gramesty,TJ struck out looking on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBKSBFK). 2 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri - Top of 9th UM FAU
FAU pitching change: Boully,Bryan replaces Smith,Kyzer. 2 4
Seals,Pierre fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (1-2 BKS). 2 4
Serna,Mateo struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 2 4
UM substitution: Parker,Sam pinch hitting for Patterson,Chris. 2 4
Parker,Sam walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 2 4
UM substitution: George,Jamal pinch running for Parker,Sam. 2 4
Ward,Blaize struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BKKS). 2 4

Florida Atlantic - Bottom of 9th UM FAU


